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“Remain in Me, as I remain in you.” 

John 15:4 



The   

     ursillo Movement of the Rockford Diocese          
Diocese Cursillo Coordinator, Tommy Lachat 

Cursillo in Christianity 
 

To our new Cursillistas, 

 

We, the Secretariat, and all the Cursillistas of the Rockford Diocese, pray that your 4
th
 Day will be blessed 

with joy and sharing in God’s love. We welcome you and invite you to join us in serving on a kitchen team 

during a Cursillo weekend. We also invite you to join us for any of the following activities. We look forward 

to getting to know you and working with you. 

 

Yours in Christ, De Colores 

 

Secretariat 
Meetings are held the 4th Tuesday of each month, 7:00 PM, at St. Mary’s in Maple Park. 

All are welcome! 
 

The Secretariat of the Rockford Diocese helps the Cursillo Movement to function and achieve its purpose. It 

is charged by the Bishop to implement the Movement properly according to norms and guidelines established 

by the National Secretariat. All Cursillistas are urged to support the Secretariat by prayer and palanca. 

 

Spiritual Director   Fr. Godwin Asuquo 815-385-0025 frgodwin@stpatrickmchenry.org 

Diocese Cursillo Coordinator Tommy Lachat  331-425-0115 zcw384@gmail.com 

Asst. Diocese Cursillo Coord. Nick Valenti   815-871-5593 nicholas.valenti@gmail.com 
School of Leaders  Laura Greer  815-814-0790 momswork99@gmail.com 

Pre Cursillo   Mark Powell  630-329-6444 mark.powell6444@gmail.com 

Cursillo   Vicki Scull  630-664-8475 vscull58@gmail.com 

Post Cursillo   Beth Lachat  630-204-7921 bethlachat@yahoo.com 

Secretary   Candace Marsh  815-451-5533 cmarsh_21@yahoo.com 

Treasurer   Sandra Ondrla  630-624-4194 decolores99@sbcglobal.net 
 

School of Leaders 
 

     “The Cursillo Movement originated within a school, and it was through the constant and coordinated 

efforts of the leaders of that school that it acquired its form, as well as its drive toward growth and 

development. The school then came first. It was the school that gave birth to the Cursillo Movement, 

nurtured it, and made it strong enough to survive and branch out into a full-fledged movement in the Church. 

The school has always been and is to this day the element that is essential to the continuity and development 

of the movement.” 

 

      Is the Lord calling you to a deeper commitment to the Cursillo Apostolate? Would you like to learn more 

about the methods of Cursillo and serve Christ through leadership in the movement? The “school” (not like a 

classroom) is like a school of fish- a group of individuals who want to go in the same direction, of like mind.  

The School is a group of people who are striving to be saints and want to bring others with them. The School 

is a community of service to the Movement.     

 

     Please contact School of Leaders Chairperson Laura Greer if you would like to become active in the 

Rockford Cursillo School of Leaders.   

 

“A Movement is only as good as its leaders are.” … Is God calling you?



 

CONFERENCE ROOM TEAM 
Rector Dan Wright 

Assisstant Rector Ken Manion 

Spiritual Advisor Dcn. Chris Olson 

  

  

Ideal Gerry Ayala 

Lay Person in the Church Tom V. Supple 

Piety Jordan Kapitanoff 

Study Jeff Anderson 

Action Tom Gallenbach 

Leaders Tom Rasmussen 

Study of the Environment Brian Arnet 

Christianity In Action Al Johnson 

Cusillista Beyond the Cursillo Mike Lachat 

Total Security Dan Wright 

Sacraments Fr. Matthew Camaioni 

Habitual Grace Fr. Robert Sherry 

Actual Grace Fr. Bonaventure Okoro 

Obstacles to a Life in Grace Dcn. Mike Giblin 

Life in Grace Dcn. Chris Olson 

 

  



 

 
St. Matthew 

Corneilius Gorman, Martin Valenzuela, David Hale, Gerry Ayala, Al Johnson 

 

 
St. Mark 

Brian Arnet, Anthony Paihr, Tom V. Supple, David Pecyna, Tommy Tobin 

 



 

 
St. Luke 

Michael Doherty, Gabriel Hernandez, Fr. David Finn, Jeff Anderson, Tom Gallenbach 

 

 
St. John 

Mike Lachat, Ricky Ballesteros, Michael Hess, Patrick Manion, Jordan Kapitanoff 

 



 

 
St. Paul 

Paul Bonti, Tommy Guyett, Tom Rasmussen, Jim Berg, Greg Taylor 

 

 
Conference Room Leaders 

Ken Manion , Dan Wright, Dcn. Chris Olson 

 



 

 
Chapel Team 

Shannon Stebbins, Mark Powell (Head), Bill Heilmann, Ben Herrmann 

 

 
Liaison Team 

Paul Valenti (Head), Jim Callahan , John Rood, Nick Valenti 

 



 

 
Kitchen Team #1 

Joe Herrmann [Kitchen Head], Kirk Reinhart, Tom Shannon (Captain), Nicholas Boes, Neil Ott 

 

 
Kitchen Team #2 

Rich Brown, Peter Gorski, Tom Supple Jr,. Tommy Lachat [Captain], Dcn. Mike Giblin [Team 

Spiritual Advisor], Peter Weber 

 



 

 
Kitchen Team #3 

Chris Boes, Marty Lachat, Doug Patrick , Tom Wright (Captain), Kevin O’Brien,  

Tim St. Clair [Not pictured] 

 
Agape Bread Team 

Steve Claus, Greg Hagg 



 

 
Music Team 

Tom Clarey, John DeVita, Len Nicolosi (Head) 

 



 

First Name Lastname Address City State Zip Telephone Email Parish 

Ricky Ballesteros 2247 Shiloh Dr. Aurora IL 60503 630-802-0451 rickyballesterosrb@gmail.com  St. Therese 

Paul Bonti 
977 Golf Course Rd. 
#4 Crystal Lake IL 60014 815-404-6602 paulbonti1@gmail.com  

St. Elizabeth Ann 
Seton 

Michael Doherty 4N671 S. Circle Dr. St. Charles IL 60175 630-207-5402 mtdoherty671@comcast.net  St. Patrick 

Fr. David Finn 297 E. Jefferson St. Hampshire IL 60140 847-683-2391 frfinn@scbparish.org  

St. Charles 
Borromeo 

Corneilius Gorman 259 Charlotte Ct. Cary IL 60013 630-210-1672 cfgormanjr@gmail.com  

St. Elizabeth Ann 
Seton 

Tommy Guyett 
41W714 Barberry 
Ln. Campton Hills IL 60175 847-322-0291 tommyguyett@gmail.com  St. Patrick 

David Hale 445 S. Elm St. Waterman IL 60556 201-580-9512 majistar64@yahoo.com  St. James 

Gabriel 
Hernandez 
Irineo 6115 Forest Hills Rd. Rockford IL 61114 909-329-1199 concrete4all562@gmail.com  St. Bridget  

Michael Hess 34 N. Conway Ct. South Elgin IL 60177 847-946-5610 mhess4419@gmail.com  St. Patrick 

Patrick Manion 1170 Stonegate Rd Algonquin IL 60102 224-678-5663 patrickmanion11@gmail.com  

St. Elizabeth Ann 
Seton 

Anthony Paihr 804 S. 9th Ave. St. Charles IL 60174 630-673-0595 apaihr@proton.me  St. Patrick 

David Pecyna 307 Anthony St. Glen Ellyn IL 60137 708-642-1885 davidpecyna@yahoo.com  St. Mark 

Greg Taylor 2983 Shetland Lane Montgomery IL 60538 331-725-8619 gtaylor@weare5stones.com  Holy Angels 

Tommy Tobin 1236 Jewel Ave. St. Charles IL 60174 216-633-8841 tommytobin@hotmail.com  St. Patrick 

Martin Valenzuela 813 Magnolia Dr. North Aurora IL 60542 630-299-9682 rodriguezmartin192@gmail.com  St. Rita 
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First Name Lastname Address City State Zip Telephone Email Parish 

Jeff Anderson 
1317 Hall Crt. Batavia IL 60510 630-803-0030 jeffanderson1023@gmail.com 

Holy Cross 

Brian Arnet 
222 Veretta Ct. McHenry IL 60050 815-245-9700 bdaaea@aol.com 

St. Patrick 

Gerry Ayala 
401 Horizon Drive West St Charles IL 60175 630-205-4232 gayala1019@gmail.com 

St. Patrick 

Jim Berg 
1645 N. Marywood Ave. Apt 13B  Aurora IL 60505 331-300-7199 fosterman03@yahoo.com  

Annunciation 

Chris Boes 
1390 Jackson Street Montgomery IL 60538 331-216-3244 chris.b95@att.net  

Holy Angels 

Nicholas Boes 
844 Shagbark Lane Apt. 201 North Aurora IL 60542 331-230-0167 nicholas.2000@att.net  

Holy Angels 

Richard Brown 
218 S. Lawrance St. Cherry Valley IL 61016 815-980-4378 rhbbrown@comcast.net  

St. James 

Jim Callahan 
2390 Lansburgh Ct. Aurora IL 60502 630-696-2804 jcalla7@icloud.com 

Annunciation 

Tom Clarey 
1018 White Pine Dixon IL 61021 815-440-6701 tclarey5@gmail.com 

St. Mary 

Steve 
Claus 6098 Durrington Dr. Loves Park IL 61111 815-505-7015 clausrus@frontier.com St. Bridget 

John DeVita 
6857 Spring Brook Rd. Rockford IL 61114 815-566-1615 summerskies3333@gmail.com 

Holy Spirit 

Tom Gallenbach 
2695 Cross Creek Ct. Aurora IL 60502 630-898-1497 tomjenniferg@msn.com 

Annunciation 

Dcn. Mike Giblin 2705 Whitebarn Rd. Aurora IL 60502 630-306-3223 mikeandceil@aol.com Holy Angels 

Peter Gorski 
39W350 Osage Drive St. Charles IL 60175 773-627-2176 pgorski79@gmail.com 

St. Patrick  

Greg Hagg 
10809 Cotton Thistle Roscoe IL 61073 815-847-0697 ghagg4@charter.net St. Bridget 

Bill Heilman 
209 Nicole Drive #B South Elgin IL 60177 630-397-8646 b.heilman143@gmail.com 

St. Patrick 

Ben Herrmann 
13287 Shabbona Rd. Shabbona IL 60550 815-970-1294 herrmannfam2123@yahoo.com 

St. James 

Joe Herrmann 
13287 Shabbona Rd. Shabbona IL 60550 815-970-1294 herrmannfam2123@yahoo.com 

St. James 

Al Johnson 
10714 Ventura Machesney Park IL 61115 815-378-2305 alfredrjohnson@gmail.com 

St. Bridget 

Jordan Kapitanoff 
2285 Coach Surrey Ln Aurora IL 60506 630-715-1158 jordan.kapitanoff@gmail.com 

Holy Angels 

Marty Lachat 
110 Preakness Drive Oswego IL 60543 630-204-7920 martylachat@yahoo.com  

Our Lady of Mercy 

Mike Lachat 
110 Preakness Drive Oswego IL 60543 331-425-0009 michael.lachat92@yahoo.com  

Our Lady of Mercy 

Tommy Lachat 
1640 Linden Park Ln Aurora IL 60504 331-425-0115 zcw384@gmail.com 

Our Lady of Mercy  

Ken Manion 
1170 Stonegate Rd. Algonquin IL 60102 847-458-1960 kujomanion@aol.com  

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton 

Len Nicolosi 
6438 Cedar Point Dr. Loves Park IL 61111 815-654-9727 lennicolosi@gmail.com 

St. Bridget 

Kevin O'Brien 
173 Parkview Dr. Oregon IL 61061 815-732-7022 nihilsine0deo@gmail.com 

St. Mary 

Dcn. Chris Olson 242 Johnson St. Hampshire IL 60140 847-346-6352 chris70@bradolson.com St. Charles Borromeo 

Neil Ott 
1432 Division Ct. St. Charles IL 60174 630-201-0584   

St. John Newmann 

Doug Patrick 
39W550 Walt Whitman Road St. Charles IL 60174 312-560-6702 dapatrick3@gmail.com 

St. Patrick 

Mark Powell 
5N745 Jens Jensen Ln. St. Charles IL 60175 630-329-6444 mark.powell6444@gmail.com 

St. Patrick 

Tom Rasmussen 
40W730 Whitney Rd. Campton Hills IL 60175 630-762-3912 tom@tomrasmussen.com 

St. Patrick 

Kirk Reinhart 
1852 Meridian Rd. Ashton IL 61006 815-453-2559 kirk.reinhart@sonoco.com 

St. Patrick 
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John Rood 
P.O. Box 24 Shabbona IL 60550 815-761-4382 johnrood102@gmail.com 

St. James 

Tom Shannon 
19N080 Felsmith Rd. Hampshire IL 60140 847-683-7321 hampshire19@aol.com 

St. Charles Borromeo 

Tim St. Clair 
136 S Westlawn Ave Aurora IL 60506 630-301-1173 tstclair81@comcast.net 

Holy Angels 

Shannon Stebbins 
4N111 Thornapple Rd. St. Charles IL 60174 224-254-6214 iuventusfc@gmail.com 

St. Patrick 

Tom N. Supple 
816 Mark Lane Hampshire IL 60140 815-761-4661 zack92787@gmail.com 

St. Charles Borromeo 

Tom V. Supple 
816 Mark Lane Hampshire IL 60140 815-761-9393 tvsupple@gmail.com 

St. Charles Borromeo 

Nick Valenti 
6350 Oak Crest Ln.  Loves Park IL 61111 815-871-5593 nicholas.valenti@gmail.com 

St. Bridget 

Paul Valenti 
512 Amanda Court Holmen WI 54636 815-209-6125 paul.m.valenti@gmail.com 

St. Patrick 

Peter Weber 
2184 Brookwood Dr South Elgin IL 60177 630-542-3808 p.weber@aotgrp.com St. Patrick 

Dan Wright 
1897 Garfield Ave. Aurora IL 60506 630-309-0781 dewright03@gmail.com 

Holy Angels 

Tom Wright 
361 LRA Drive Aurora IL 60506 312-907-3562 twright361@aol.com 

Holy Angels 
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